SB0294/893321/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 294 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 19, strike "EIGHT" and substitute "NINE".

On page 4, in line 2, strike "AND"; after line 2, insert:

"(II) THE DEAN OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS SCHOOL OF CYBERSECURITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, OR THE DEAN'S DESIGNEE; AND";

and strike in their entirety lines 3 through 5, inclusive, and substitute:

"(III) TWO ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATIVES DESIGNATED BY THE CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND;".